South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 04:05:40 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0123 (Rat #0463, Act #0398 of 1992) General Bill, By McConnell and Giese

A Bill to amend Section 47-1-50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to cruelty to animals, so as to delete the
offense of cruel abandonment; to amend Section 47-1-70, relating to abandonment of an animal in a public place, so as to
revise the terms of the offense, define "abandonment" and "necessities of life", increase penalties, and provide an exemption;
and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 47-1-200 so as to provide requirements when an animal is transferred or a
dog or cat under eight weeks of age is imported or exported, and for penalties.-amended title

09/17/90
09/17/90
01/08/91
01/08/91
02/28/91
03/05/91
03/05/91
03/13/91
03/14/91
03/14/91
02/04/92
03/18/92

03/26/92
03/31/92
04/01/92
04/01/92
04/16/92
05/05/92
05/05/92
05/06/92
05/12/92
05/27/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
06/02/92
06/26/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources

Introduced and read first time SJ-57

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-57

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-8
Amended SJ-16

Read second time SJ-17

Read third time and sent to House SJ-9

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
Tabled in committee

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-11

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 31, 1992 HJ-3

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 1, 1992 HJ-50

Amended HJ-19

Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 16, 1992 HJ-20

Debate adjourned until Monday, May 4, 1992 HJ-16

Amended HJ-23

Read second time HJ-25

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-7

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-14

Ratified R 463

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/92

Act No. 398

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



