May 07, 2024, 04:05:40 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*0123 (Rat #0463, Act #0398 of 1992) General Bill, By McConnell and Giese

A Bill to amend Section 47-1-50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to cruelty to animals, so as to delete the offense of cruel abandonment; to amend Section 47-1-70, relating to abandonment of an animal in a public place, so as to revise the terms of the offense, define "abandonment" and "necessities of life", increase penalties, and provide an exemption; and to amend the 1976 Code by adding Section 47-1-200 so as to provide requirements when an animal is transferred or a dog or cat under eight weeks of age is imported or exported, and for penalties.-amended title

09/17/90	Senate	Prefiled
09/17/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources
01/08/91	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-57
01/08/91	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-57
02/28/91	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-8
03/05/91	Senate	Amended SJ-16
03/05/91	Senate	Read second time SJ-17
03/13/91	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-9
03/14/91	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
03/14/91	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-5
02/04/92	House	Tabled in committee
03/18/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-11
03/26/92	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 31, 1992 HJ-3
03/31/92	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, April 1, 1992 HJ-50
04/01/92	House	Amended HJ-19
04/01/92	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, April 16, 1992 HJ-20
04/16/92	House	Debate adjourned until Monday, May 4, 1992 HJ-16
05/05/92	House	Amended HJ-23
05/05/92	House	Read second time HJ-25
05/06/92	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-7
05/12/92	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-14
05/27/92		Ratified R 463
06/02/92		Signed By Governor
06/02/92		Effective date 06/02/92
06/02/92		Act No. 398
06/26/92		Copies available